

City of Dripping Springs

PHYSICAL: 511 Mercer Street • MAILING: PO Box 384

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

512.858.4725 • cityofdrippingsprings.com

ZONING/PDD AMENDMENT APPLICATION

Case Number (staff use only):			
CONTACT INFORMATION			
PROPERTY OWNER NAME Sumer Hernandez Scott			
STREET ADDRESS 910 Creek Road			
CITY Dripping Springs STATE Texas	ZIP CODE 78620		
PHONE (512) 514-5980 EMAIL sumer.scott4@gmail.com			
APPLICANT NAME Jon Thompson			
COMPANY J Thompson Professional Consulting,	LLC		
STREET ADDRESS PO Box 172			
CITY Dripping Springs STATE Texas	ZIP CODE 78620		
PHONE (512) 568-2184 EMAIL jthompsonconsultingds@gmail.com			
REASONS FOR AMENDMENT			
☐ TO CORRECT ANY ERROR IN THE REGULATION OR MAP	☐ TO RECOGNIZE CHANGES IN TECHNOLOGY, STYLE OF LIVING, OR MANNER OF CONDUCTING BUSINESS		
✓ TO RECOGNIZE CHANGED CONDITIONS OR CIRCUMSTANCES IN A PARTICULAR LOCALITY	☐ TO MAKE CHANGES IN ORDER TO IMPLEMENT POLICIES REFLECTED WITHIN THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN		

PROPERTY & ZONING INFORMATION			
PROPERTY OWNER NAME	Sumer Hernandez Scott		
PROPERTY ADDRESS	910 Creek Road		
CURRENT LEGAL DESCRIPTION	P.A. Smith Survey, A0415, 3.28 acres		
TAX ID#	R17829 & R17828		
LOCATED IN	☑ CITY LIMITS		
	☐ EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION		
CURRENT ZONING	SF-1		
REQUESTED ZONING/AMENDMENT TO PDD	Conditional Overlay to allow for one manufactured home on back lot to platted; pending approval of zoning conditional overlay and variance.		
REASON FOR REQUEST (Attach extra sheet if necessary)	The property as it is presently zoned as SF-1 does not allow for manufactured houses. In this case, the properties around this lot primarily consists of manufactured homes. This conditional overlay is a limited overlay as it would only allow for one manufactured home on one lot. This request is being made due to the existing house being too small for this growing family and their income is not enough to afford a site built or modular home. This family is also in the process of adopting their niece and nephew, both toddlers, in addition to having two children of their own		
INFORMATION ABOUT PROPOSED USES (Attach extra sheet if necessary)	This manufactured home would be for single family residential purposes only.		

COMPLIANCE WITH OUTDOOR LIGHTING ORDINANCE? * (See attached agreement).

☑ YES (REQUIRED)* ☐ YES (VOLUNTARY)* ☐ NO*

Voluntary compliance is <u>strongly</u> encouraged by those not required by above criteria (*see Outdoor Lighting tab on the CODS webpage and online Lighting Ordinance under Code of Ordinances tab for more information*).

PHYSICAL: 511 Mercer Street • Mailing: PO Box 384 • Dripping Springs, TX 78620

512.858.4725 • cityofdrippingsprings.com

^{*} If proposed subdivision is in the City Limits, compliance with Lighting Ordinance is **mandatory**. If proposed subdivision is in the ETJ, compliance is **mandatory** when required by a Development Agreement or as a condition of an Alternative Standard/Special Exception/Variance/Waiver.

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

The undersigned, hereb				
further, that Jon Thompson is authorized to act as my agent and re			d representative with	
respect to this Application	on and the City's zo	oning amendment pr	rocess.	
(As recorded in the Hays				nstrument # 16006218
	_		<u>m</u> er Scot	
1	Land Ithor	niownir		
STATE OF TEXAS	§ 8			
COUNTY OF HAYS	§ §			
This instrument	was acknowledged	I before me on the \angle	day of AUCUS	<u></u>
20521 by PAUL	L MEYERT	TONS.		
	Not	ary Public, State of T	leg I	
My Commission Expires	:	<u> </u>	Notary Ny Col	IL MEYERTONS y ID #125938832 mmission Expires ember 1, 2023
Jon Thompson, J Th	ompson Profess	ional Consulting, I	LLC Nov	Emiliar, i) and
Name of Applicant				

ZONING AMENDMENT SUBMITTAL

All required items and information (including all applicable at	pove listed exhibits and fees) must be received by
the City for an application and request to be considered comple	ete. Incomplete submissions will not be accepted.
By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read through a	and met the above requirements for a complete
submittal:	
Oon Thompson	August 17, 2021

Applicant & gnature		Date
		CHECKLIST
STAFF	APPLICANT	
	₽/	Completed Application Form - including all required signatures and notarized
	√/	Application Fee-Zoning Amendment or PDD Amendment (refer to Fee Schedule)
	•	PDF/Digital Copies of all submitted Documents
	✓	When submitting digital files, a cover sheet must be included outlining what
		digital contents are included.
	4	Billing Contact Form
		GIS Data
	✓	Outdoor Lighting Ordinance Compliance Agreement - signed with attached photos/drawings (required if marked "Yes (Required)" on above Lighting Ordinance Section of application)
	∀	Legal Description on application
- 🗆	∀	Concept Plan of proposed subdivision
		Plans N/A
	√/	Maps Locator map
	Ġ	Architectural Elevation N/A
	√	Explanation for request (attach extra sheets if necessary) on application
	√/	Information about proposed uses (attach extra sheets if necessary)
	Ū/	Public Notice Sign (refer to Fee Schedule)
	Ÿ	Proof of Ownership-Tax Certificate or Deed
	Ò	Copy of Planned Development District (if applicable) N/A
		Digital Copy of the Proposed Zoning or Planned Development District Amendment N/A

Physical: 511 Mercer Street • Mailing: PO Box 384 • Dripping Springs, TX 78620 **512.858.4725** • <u>cityofdrippingsprings.com</u>

_					/•
ĸ	$\circ c \epsilon$	NF	ed c	nn/	nv

Project Number: _____Only filled out by staff



Texus				
	BILLING CONTACT FORM			
Projec	t Name: Zoning Amendment for 910 Creek	Road	1	
Projec	t Address: 910 Creek Road, Dripping Springs,	Texa	s 78620	
Projec	t Applicant Name: Jon Thompson, J Thompso	n Prof	essional Consulting, LLC	
Billing	g Contact Information			
	Name: Sumer Hernandez Scott			
	Mailing Address: 910 Creek Road, Dripping	g Spr	ings, Texas 78620	
	Email: sumer.scott4@gmail.com	Pho	ne Number: (512) 514-5980	
Type o	of Project/Application (check all that apply):			
	Alternative Standard		Special Exception	
	Certificate of Appropriateness		Street Closure Permit	
	Conditional Use Permit		Subdivision	
	Development Agreement		Waiver	
	Exterior Design		Wastewater Service	
	Landscape Plan		Variance	
	Lighting Plan	∇	Zoning	
	Site Development Permit		Other	
Applicants are required to pay all associated costs associated with a project's application for a permit, plan, certificate, special exception, waiver, variance, alternative standard, or agreement, regardless of City approval. Associated costs may include, but are not limited to, public notices and outside professional services provided to the City by engineers, attorneys, surveyors, inspectors, landscape consultants, lighting consultants, architects, historic preservation consultants, and others, as required. Associated costs will be billed at cost plus 20% to cover the City's additional administrative costs. Please see the online Master Fee Schedule for more details. By signing below, I am acknowledging that the above listed party is financially accountable for the payment and responsibility of these fees.				
	Signature of Applicant		August 17, 2021	
	Signature of Applicant		Date	